PRELIMINARY—SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
This document contains detailed information on power considerations, DC/AC electrical
characteristics, and AC timing specifications for the MPC8255 PowerQUICC II™
communications processor.
The following topics are addressed:
Topic Page
Section 1.1, “Features” 2
Section 1.2, “Electrical and Thermal Characteristics” 5

code that refers to the die mask revision number and is specified in the part numbering scheme for
identification purposes only. For more information, contact your local Motorola sales office.
Figure 15. Motorola Part Number Key
Table 17. Document Revision History
Document Revision Substantive Changes
0 Initial version
0.1  • Note 2 for Table 4 (changes in italics): “...greater than or equal to 266 MHz, 200 MHz CPM...”
 • Updated Figure 15
 • Table 14: footnotes added to pins at AE11, AF25, U5, and V4.
0.2  • Table 14: modified notes to pin AF25.
 • Table 14: added note to pins AA1 and AG4 (Therm0 and Therm1).
0.3  • Table 2: Notes 2 and 3
 • Addition of note on page 6:VDDH and VDD tracking
 • Table 13: Note 3
0.4  • Corrected the 8 TDMs to 4 TDMs in the block diagram and the feature list.
Product Code
Device Number
Process Technology
Package
(ZU = 480 TBGA)
Processor Frequency
Die Revision Level
MPC 825X A
(None = 0.29 micron
C
Temperature Range
ZU XXX
(CPU/CPM/Bus)
X
A = 0.25 micron)
(Blank = 0 to 105 °C
C = -40 to 105 °C)
MPC8255EC/D
HOW TO REACH US:
USA/EUROPE/LOCATIONS NOT LISTED:
Motorola Literature Distribution;
P.O. Box 5405, Denver, Colorado 80217
1-303-675-2140 or 1-800-441-2447
JAPAN:
Motorola Japan Ltd.; SPS, Technical Information Center,
3-20-1, Minami-Azabu Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8573 Japan
81-3-3440-3569
ASIA/PACIFIC:
Motorola Semiconductors H.K. Ltd.; Silicon Harbour
Centre, 2 Dai King Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate,
Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong
852-26668334
TECHNICAL INFORMATION CENTER:
1-800-521-6274
HOME PAGE:
DOCUMENT COMMENTS:
FAX (512) 933-2625,
Attn: RISC Applications Engineering
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software